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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether requests for providing stoppages of the Jhelum Express and Gwalior-Bhopal Intercity at Mandi Bamora Station under Bhopal Railway Division submitted by me have been received by the Railways;

(b) if so, the action taken by the Railways in this regard; and

(c) the time by which the said facility is likely to be provided to the passengers at the said station ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Stoppage of 1077/1078 Pune-Jammu Tawi Jhelum Express and 2197/2198 Gwalior-Bhopal Express at Mandi Bamora station has been examined but it has not been found feasible at present.

(c) Does not arise.
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